

Listed on 22.07.2015  
R. Court. 1  
Item No. 17

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 893 & 894 OF 2012**

**CAIRN EXPLORATION (NO.7) LTD. & ANR.**

**...APPELLANTS**

**VERSUS**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**CA NO. 893 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in the matter above mentioned and are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of case till date.

**CA NO. 894 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in the matter above mentioned and are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has filed Statement of case but Appellant has not filed Statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF JULY, 2015

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. B. V. Desai, Advocate  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**