

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 893/2012

CAIRN EXPLORATION (NO7) LTD.&amp; ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for may refer to remarks)

WITH

C.A. No. 894/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Vasundhara, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of all the three respondents in both the appeals is complete. None of the parties have filed statement of case except for the respondent in C.A.No.894/2012.

However, it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Appellant in both matters shall file the affidavit of valuation within two weeks time.

Matters stands complete. Registry to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar