

|ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 893/2012

CAIRN EXPLORATION (NO7) LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for direction for substitution of the petitioner)

Date : 09/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sarbjot Walia, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended Cause title be carried out within 15 days.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

SR. P.A. (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER